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2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:40.77 ! Crean	Lutheran5/13/2017

E	Merrell,	J	Martinez,	M	Brenner,	E	Garcia
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:38.13 * Fossil	Ridge	(CO)2/11/2018

B	Stewart,	Z	Bartel,	C	Gillian,	K	Alons
AA	Auto: 1:44.21 $
AA	Cons: 1:46.21 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:47.88Esperanza
1) Gillian Sato So 2) Jasmine Liu Jr
3) Kiana Hugins Fr 4) Alyssa Dimitriadis So

27.31 29.35 26.79 24.43
2 1:48.82Crescenta Valley

1) Jungmin Yoon Sr 2) Hojung Yoon Jr
3) Chloe Addiego Jr 4) Chelsea Hong So

28.07 30.34 25.61 24.80
3 1:49.35Ayala

1) Victoria Villarreal Jr 2) Charli Sunahara Sr
3) Emily Wooden Sr 4) Sophia Pearson So

27.16 29.84 26.14 26.21
4 1:49.54King

1) Jamie Cechini Sr 2) Hedy Bian Sr
3) Angelica Benitez So 4) Emily Ausmus Jr

27.60 31.01 25.96 24.97
5 1:50.85El Toro

1) Angelina Ahmadi Kashani J 2) Henley Kerr Jr
3) Lauryn Portwood So 4) Emily Craycraft Sr

27.45 29.35 27.92 26.13
6 1:50.87May ield Senior

1) Kate Georgino Fr 2) Taylor Carey Sr
3) Sophia Georgino Fr 4) Holly Gmelich Jr

29.35 30.12 26.26 25.14
7 1:51.37Ventura

1) Macy Dall Fr 2) Emily Wright Sr
3) Sarah Beckman Fr 4) Ella Montano Jr

30.88 29.55 25.38 25.56
8 1:52.38Aliso Niguel

1) Taylor Hansen Sr 2) Maya Voss Fr
3) Devon Silberman Fr 4) Danyelle Silberman Sr

28.68 31.00 27.09 25.61
9 1:52.52Poly-Riverside

1) Kennedy McPhail Jr 2) Caroline Timko So
3) Presley McPhail Fr 4) Aleena Herrera Sr

27.51 32.35 27.44 25.22
10 1:52.85Walnut

1) Abigail Aggarao Fr 2) Sabrina Bennani Sr
3) Remy Wong Jr 4) Chloe Young Sr

28.38 30.28 28.21 25.98

11 1:53.22Oaks Christian
1) Laura Kelly Jr 2) Ella Wiegand Sr
3) Kaila Ord Fr 4) Abbey Kantz Fr

30.03 29.51 28.42 25.26
12 1:53.42Temple City

1) Kimberly May Jr 2) Samantha Wong Fr
3) Isabella Gonzales Sr 4) Jessica Trac Sr

30.08 31.90 26.61 24.83
13 1:53.52Yorba Linda

1) Nicole Meza Fr 2) Stephanie Mao Jr
3) Sydney Bell Jr 4) Bella MacFarlane Fr

27.92 32.69 27.58 25.33
14 1:53.54West Torrance

1) Mikaela Maemura So 2) Emma Yuguchi Jr
3) Maya Chou Jr 4) Katie Ho So

26.56 32.89 26.44 27.65
15 1:53.78Glendora

1) Zoe Cedano Fr 2) Keira Edralinda Fr
3) Natalie Walters Sr 4) Vanessa VanWoerkom Sr

28.48 31.74 27.94 25.62
16 1:53.92Peninsula

1) Mekaela Kaji Sr 2) Jazmine Mesina Sr
3) Elsie Delacruz So 4) Jacqueline Hung Sr

28.80 33.55 26.54 25.03
17 1:54.35Santa Monica

1) Anneliese Hanson Sr 2) Petran Daniela Fr
3) Summer Liu Jr 4) Lillian Top Fr

30.89 30.37 28.27 24.82
18 1:54.39Vista Murrieta

1) Emma Steffens So 2) Bridgette Shroll Sr
3) Leilani Abalos Jr 4) Sarah Steffens Sr

28.49 32.60 27.45 25.85
19 1:54.76Sunny Hills

1) Raine Parker Jr 2) Mia Carley Fr
3) Kailee Chow Sr 4) Samantha Burgess So

30.03 33.90 25.92 24.91
20 1:55.59St Lucys

1) Megan Holcomb Sr 2) Jessica Seidner So
3) Asha McClain Sr 4) Sadie Smith Sr

29.39 31.13 28.20 26.87
21 1:55.88Hunt Beach

1) Charlotte Nguyen So 2) Ava Guard So
3) Shelby Young So 4) Grace Brehm Jr

30.21 32.79 28.25 24.63
22 1:56.79Upland

1) Petra Evans So 2) Spencer Damaske So
3) Jaylinn Miller Fr 4) Andrea Hayler Sr

30.31 32.13 28.06 26.29
23 1:58.13Troy

1) Celeste Flores Jr 2) Kaylee Leong So
3) Megan So Sr 4) Eugenia Winata Sr

30.65 31.59 29.80 26.09
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

24 1:58.62Arcadia
1) Jolene Shen So 2) Jodie Tran Fr
3) Claire Li Jr 4) Jocelyn Wang Jr

31.24 33.77 28.92 24.69
25 1:58.64Beckman

1) Rachel An Fr 2) Jaclyn Kanda Fr
3) So ia Kanda Sr 4) Payton Lin So

30.26 33.88 28.29 26.21
26 2:00.63Saugus

1) Cate Hindman Jr 2) Joely Smith So
3) Lucila Guzman So 4) Sydney Jackson Jr

29.88 35.46 29.06 26.23
27 2:00.81Viewpoint

1) Sam Albrecht Jr 2) Sophia Younger Jr
3) Eileen Portillo So 4) Lauren Younger Jr

30.59 34.44 27.46 28.32
28 2:01.74Villa Park

1) Makena De La O So 2) Katie Dannenbring Fr
3) Katelyn Ruacho So 4) Vanessa Tieng Sr

31.67 34.84 29.24 25.99
29 2:13.24Archer School fo

1) Nina Arjomand So 2) Lily Prokop Jr
3) Lucy Brodsky Jr 4) Paulina DePaulo Jr

38.95 32.84 32.49 28.96
--- DQWest Ranch

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Ashlyn Walter Sr 2) Lexy Hughes Jr
3) Karina Hartouian So 4) Yara Hussein Fr

29.05 33.15 26.39 25.91
--- DQKeppel

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Nadia Lui So 2) Jasmine Huang Sr
3) Jasmine Phuong So 4) Katherine Munoz Jr

28.49 31.04 25.40 25.26
--- DQYucaipa

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Sierra Love Sr 2) Christine Carpenter Jr
3) Alyssa Nunez Sr 4) Roxanne Williams Jr

30.37 34.30 28.40 26.77

Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:31.68 ! La	Canada5/4/2019

D	Syrkin,	E	Cosic,	T	Hoffman,	C	O'Grady
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:26.88 * Carmel	(IN)2/26/2022

S	Sullivan,	R	Malicki,	A	Shackey,	C	Selby)
AA	Auto: 1:33.21 $
AA	Cons: 1:34.74 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:33.86#Murrieta Mesa
1) Maximus Dillon Sr 2) Ty Schneider So
3) Justin Schneider Sr 4) Eryk Elizondo Sr

24.79 25.73 22.38 20.96
2 1:36.65San Marino

1) Otis Tsai Fr 2) Daniel Li So
3) Harrison Summers So 4) Ethan Chang Sr

25.94 25.16 24.42 21.13
3 1:36.74Roosevelt

1) Michael DiBello Jr 2) Gian Carlo Sanchez Sr
3) Ethan Foster Sr 4) Matthew Norris So

23.24 27.67 23.67 22.16
4 1:36.81Keppel

1) Adam Truong Jr 2) Ray Chun Jr
3) Frank Pang Fr 4) Ryan Lee Sr

24.76 27.00 23.83 21.22
5 1:36.93Crean Lutheran

1) Andrew Teh Jr 2) Tate Fitzgerald Jr
3) Max Kong Fr 4) Troy Hill Fr

23.85 26.36 24.50 22.22
6 1:37.61Capo Valley

1) Gavin Tran Sr 2) Christian Perez Jr
3) Jack Samuels Fr 4) Luca Zelmer Sr

25.59 26.07 23.89 22.06
7 1:37.63Redlands

1) Ethan De Vera Jr 2) Fletcher Dementyev Sr
3) Wyatt Miner Jr 4) Kevin Mora Sr

25.04 27.93 22.77 21.89
8 1:37.84Arcadia

1) Ethan Chua Jr 2) Gavin Santoso Fr
3) Ronald Lim Fr 4) Jonathan Liu Sr

25.66 25.77 24.97 21.44
9 1:37.85Peninsula

1) Brandon Yoon Sr 2) Rayen Lin Sr
3) Alexandre Youse i Sr 4) Logan Lakis Sr

25.39 27.55 23.75 21.16
10 1:38.74Centennial-Cor

1) Kevin Sapozhkov Sr 2) Gavin Roberts Jr
3) Jacob Niculae Sr 4) Ryan Friedman Jr

24.81 29.23 23.30 21.40
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

11 1:39.69Sage Hill
1) Ryan Chang Jr 2) Brandon Lee So
3) Kyle Wong Sr 4) Noah Joshi So

24.88 28.13 24.71 21.97
12 1:39.73Redondo Union

1) Andrew Herman Sr 2) Riley Pierce Sr
3) Leo Antioco So 4) Trent Bowles Jr

24.70 28.43 24.07 22.53
13 1:40.00Servite

1) Daniel Keats Fr 2) Tanner McCreary Jr
3) Isaac Sanchez Jr 4) James Soto Jr

25.73 28.20 24.08 21.99
14 1:40.04Dos Pueblos

1) Nikkolai Carrillo Jr 2) Dylan White Sr
3) Cooper Costello Jr 4) Brody Luke Jr

25.03 29.04 22.72 23.25
15 1:40.58Gabrielino

1) Michael Tang Sr 2) Jerison Wong Sr
3) Jason Kong Sr 4) Darren Banh Sr

26.43 28.18 23.48 22.49
16 1:40.78Millikan

1) Antonio Garcia-Montes Sr 2) Zack Montiel Jr
3) William Terracina Jr 4) Max Miller Sr

25.04 28.22 24.79 22.73
17 1:40.92Oaks Christian

1) Colley Ochoa Jr 2) Joshua McBride Fr
3) Colin Shakespeare Sr 4) Tyler Moore Jr

26.77 28.32 24.36 21.47
18 1:41.07Culver City

1) Maxwell Jordan Sr 2) Kingston Jordan Jr
3) Kent Nishida Jr 4) Gavin Klipfel Sr

24.29 30.09 23.71 22.98
19 1:41.19Villa Park

1) Austin De La O Sr 2) Robert Huelskamp So
3) Hayden Beasley Jr 4) Ethen Shipman Sr

24.46 28.64 25.27 22.82
20 1:41.81Chino Hills

1) Jonathan Iskandar So 2) Daniel Hsieh Sr
3) Ethan Lopez So 4) Logan Brenner Sr

26.44 28.52 24.72 22.13
21 1:42.06Camarillo

1) Paul Patterson So 2) Grant Winter Sr
3) Owen Robison Sr 4) Robert Bryan Jr

25.53 29.21 23.78 23.54
22 1:42.35West Torrance

1) Ryan Ventura Jr 2) Ken Arakaki Jr
3) Elliot Kim Sr 4) Jinho Hwang Sr

27.29 28.90 23.95 22.21

23 1:42.50Newbury Park
1) Grayson Ing Jr 2) John de Vere So
3) Finn Claassen So 4) Cameron Habib Jr

27.29 28.71 24.12 22.38
*24 1:42.54Westlake

1) Micah Chang Sr 2) Bryan Huang So
3) Donovan James Jr 4) Mark Mashkovich Fr

26.58 28.54 25.05 22.37
*24 1:42.54South Pasadena

1) Andrew Sakahara Jr 2) William Kan Sr
3) Alex Johnson Jr 4) Kaden Ho Sr

27.18 27.26 24.64 23.46
26 1:42.55San Marcos

1) Asher Steelman Sr 2) Gavin Tallman Jr
3) Jaran Depew Jr 4) Jaden Lind Sr

26.34 28.70 24.54 22.97
27 1:43.08Etiwanda

1) Moises Rodriguez So 2) Terrance Fung Sr
3) Ethan Rincon Jr 4) Francisco Rosales Sr

27.43 28.67 24.04 22.94
28 1:43.09Crescenta Valley

1) Evan Yi So 2) Sean Rho Sr
3) Dylan Wee So 4) Michael Petersen Jr

36.66 19.14 24.55 22.74
29 1:43.54Palm Desert

1) Logan De Graeve So 2) Matthew Loreno Sr
3) Lucas Brunett Jr 4) Ben Hecht Jr

27.01 30.21 23.91 22.41
--- DQPoly-Riverside

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Miguel Buan So 2) Grif in Hord Sr
3) Ethan Lavery Jr 4) Kyle Rodillas Fr

25.28 29.24 23.87 22.21
--- DQEl Toro

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Steven Draggoo Sr 2) Darius Kakar Jr
3) Ethan Teano Sr 4) JD Felker Fr

28.97 31.13 23.64 26.08
--- DQLutheran-Orange

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Downward butter ly kick - breast
1) Sean Hernandez Jr 2) Leonardo Giessmann Sr
3) Brian Marinescu So 4) Reed Pantaleon Sr

27.72 27.78 24.65 21.88

Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:45.89 ! Kenisha	Liu5/14/2016
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny	Knutson2008

AA	Auto: 1:48.74 $
AA	Cons: 1:50.57 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Arcadia Sr1 1:52.66Emily Xu
26.32 28.61 28.77 28.96
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Ayala Jr2 1:53.89Victoria Villarreal
27.10 29.02 28.88 28.89

Archer School fo So3 1:54.01Amelia Hines
26.99 28.78 29.04 29.20

Crescenta Valley Sr4 1:54.06Jungmin Yoon
26.87 28.83 29.27 29.09

Esperanza So5 1:55.16Alyssa Dimitriadis
26.48 28.96 30.02 29.70

Poly-Riverside Sr6 1:56.10Aleena Herrera
26.77 29.09 29.96 30.28

King Jr7 1:56.64Emily Ausmus
27.32 29.67 30.14 29.51

Aliso Niguel Fr8 1:56.65Devon Silberman
27.05 29.80 30.20 29.60

Ayala Fr9 1:56.92Riley Ogilvie
27.81 29.98 30.13 29.00

Temple City Fr10 1:57.75Brianna Lee
27.87 30.22 30.43 29.23

Dana Hills So11 1:57.99Julia Gordon
27.42 29.71 30.52 30.34

Foothill Tech Fr12 1:58.09Charlie Woo-Bloxberg
27.45 29.80 30.41 30.43

Troy Jr13 1:58.33Celeste Flores
27.85 30.16 30.45 29.87

Trabuco Hills Sr14 1:58.43Taylor Lowe
27.78 30.06 29.97 30.62

Murrieta Valley Sr15 1:58.71Autumn Day
27.41 30.01 30.74 30.55

Oaks Christian Fr16 1:58.79Abbey Kantz
28.69 30.44 30.07 29.59

Notre Dame-SO So17 1:59.07Daisy Mitchell
27.26 30.52 31.33 29.96

Glendora Fr18 1:59.51Zoe Cedano
27.25 29.49 30.89 31.88

May ield Senior Jr19 1:59.64Holly Gmelich
26.89 29.84 31.26 31.65

El Toro Jr20 2:00.02Henley Kerr
28.54 30.59 30.25 30.64

Sunny Hills Fr21 2:00.23Mia Carley
28.39 30.58 31.10 30.16

Dana Hills Jr22 2:00.28Sadie Riester
27.93 30.34 31.13 30.88

Sunny Hills Jr23 2:00.44Raine Parker
28.35 30.56 31.18 30.35

Upland So24 2:00.53Petra Evans
27.78 30.39 31.01 31.35

West Ranch So25 2:00.76Taylor Borkowski
27.32 30.13 31.58 31.73

Sonora Jr26 2:01.00Ayanna Thompson
27.91 30.47 31.35 31.27

Glendora Fr27 2:01.23Keira Edralinda
28.32 30.70 30.94 31.27

Vista Murrieta Sr28 2:01.28Bridgette Shroll
27.82 30.24 31.56 31.66

San Dimas So29 2:01.83Carolyn Kao
28.35 30.16 31.52 31.80

Hunt Beach So30 2:02.12Shelby Young
28.31 30.72 31.72 31.37

Cabrillo Jr31 2:02.67Kathryn Arreguin
27.81 30.89 32.02 31.95

Glendora So32 2:04.78Lauren Murphy
28.66 31.71 31.88 32.53

Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:35.69 ! Kyle	Coan2013
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:33.26 * Grant	Shoults5/14/2016

AA	Auto: 1:38.40 $
AA	Cons: 1:40.13 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

El Segundo Jr1 1:39.61#Alexander Cole
22.71 25.05 25.85 26.00

Roosevelt Jr2 1:40.31Izaiah Trevino-lozano
23.28 25.28 25.96 25.79

Sonora Sr3 1:41.41Matthew Chai
24.60 26.31 25.31 25.19

Villa Park Sr4 1:42.97Austin De La O
24.28 26.59 26.37 25.73

Oxford So5 1:43.11Matthew Lee
24.01 25.85 26.37 26.88

Mission Viejo So6 1:43.40Ben Gallegos
24.34 26.18 26.10 26.78

Peninsula Sr7 1:43.58Brandon Yoon
23.92 25.89 26.37 27.40

Viewpoint Jr8 1:43.61Pierce Downs
23.71 26.63 26.93 26.34

Redondo Union Sr9 1:43.66Andrew Herman
24.02 26.45 26.74 26.45

Palm Desert Jr10 1:43.69Lucas Brunett
23.79 26.22 26.79 26.89

El Segundo Fr11 1:43.70Lucas Hubbard
23.80 26.33 26.64 26.93

Yorba Linda Sr12 1:44.07Reese Jenican
24.40 26.23 27.05 26.39

Laguna Hills Jr13 1:44.27Cole Sumino
24.50 26.31 26.64 26.82

Keppel Fr14 1:45.12Frank Pang
24.18 26.15 27.13 27.66

Oxford Jr15 1:45.35Benjamin Wong
24.13 26.71 27.63 26.88
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

San Marcos Jr16 1:45.46Jaran Depew
24.73 26.44 26.92 27.37

Oxford Jr17 1:45.47Huy Le
24.45 26.97 27.23 26.82

Marina Jr18 1:46.04Winston Lee
24.54 26.92 27.56 27.02

Chino Hills Sr19 1:46.05Garrett Dykier
24.33 26.23 27.60 27.89

Hart Sr20 1:46.09Matthew Chan
24.63 26.27 27.00 28.19

Roosevelt Fr21 1:46.12Daniel Yoo
24.69 26.63 27.30 27.50

Servite Jr22 1:46.52Alexander Kowalski
25.87 27.47 27.28 25.90

El Toro Jr23 1:47.03Maxwell Murray
24.90 26.94 28.17 27.02

Centennial-Cor Jr24 1:48.41Ryan Friedman
25.46 27.62 27.99 27.34

Laguna Hills So25 1:49.00Arthur Barney
25.18 27.83 28.31 27.68

Palos Verdes Fr26 1:49.45Vincent Wang
25.80 27.81 28.24 27.60

Camarillo So27 1:50.43Ben Butler
24.66 27.48 28.68 29.61

El Toro Jr28 1:50.75Luke King
24.90 28.16 29.36 28.33

Brea Sr29 1:51.27Daniel Franks
25.53 27.62 29.08 29.04

Palm Desert So30 1:52.92Logan De Graeve
25.61 29.20 29.31 28.80

Yorba Linda Sr--- X1:43.97Ethan Newberry
24.41 26.07 26.45 27.04

Dos Pueblos Jr--- X1:45.33Cooper Costello
24.80 26.88 27.07 26.58

Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:53.90 ! Ella	Eastin5/16/2015
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny	Knutson2009

AA	Auto: 2:01.51 $
AA	Cons: 2:03.64 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Crescenta Valley Jr1 2:03.85Hojung Yoon
27.31 30.50 36.29 29.75

King So2 2:05.68Angelica Benitez
28.28 33.33 35.20 28.87

Esperanza Jr3 2:06.33Jasmine Liu
27.58 32.85 35.67 30.23

Walnut Sr4 2:06.89Sabrina Bennani
27.73 32.52 36.03 30.61

Vista Murrieta Jr5 2:07.64Leilani Abalos
27.95 32.50 37.71 29.48

Aliso Niguel Sr6 2:07.69Taylor Hansen
27.64 31.15 38.77 30.13

Archer School fo Sr7 2:08.02Thea Leimone
27.58 32.96 37.45 30.03

West Ranch So8 2:08.72Karina Hartouian
28.08 31.87 38.88 29.89

Santa Monica Fr9 2:09.20Petran Daniela
27.74 33.51 37.85 30.10

El Segundo So10 2:09.73Molly Beetner
28.11 32.95 38.77 29.90

May ield Senior Fr11 2:10.17Sophia Georgino
28.33 33.67 37.04 31.13

Sonora Fr12 2:11.15Mayu Yager
28.49 34.47 37.32 30.87

Upland So13 2:11.44Spencer Damaske
27.33 34.32 37.96 31.83

Aliso Niguel Fr14 2:12.44Maya Voss
28.38 35.90 36.34 31.82

King Sr15 2:12.61Hedy Bian
29.03 34.64 37.09 31.85

Temple City Fr16 2:14.97Samantha Wong
28.50 34.74 38.62 33.11

Millikan Fr17 2:15.24Kylie Montiel
28.68 33.96 40.53 32.07

Vista Murrieta Sr18 2:16.75Sarah Steffens
28.81 35.26 41.24 31.44

Keppel Sr19 J2:16.75Jasmine Huang
29.78 35.74 37.84 33.39

Villa Park Sr20 2:16.94Allison White
28.70 35.05 41.62 31.57

Oaks Christian Jr21 2:17.25Laura Kelly
29.17 35.38 40.08 32.62

Keppel So22 2:17.65Nadia Lui
29.24 33.70 42.33 32.38

Gabrielino Fr23 2:17.68Kianna Thai
30.51 35.64 38.84 32.69

El Toro So24 2:17.84Lauryn Portwood
29.22 35.23 41.51 31.88

West Torrance So25 2:19.88Avery White
29.99 36.44 40.40 33.05

Villa Park Fr26 2:20.02Katie Dannenbring
30.67 36.76 40.45 32.14

Millikan So27 2:20.13Devon Fletcher
30.22 36.07 41.97 31.87

Yucaipa Sr28 2:21.83Alyssa Nunez
29.65 36.43 43.25 32.50

Vista Murrieta So29 2:22.13Emma Steffens
30.56 35.20 45.80 30.57
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Glendora Sr30 2:22.85Natalie Walters
29.06 35.73 44.35 33.71

Peninsula So--- X2:05.32Elsie Delacruz
28.47 32.02 35.44 29.39

Ventura Sr--- X2:14.25Emily Wright
29.28 35.32 37.36 32.29

Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:46.47 ! Tona	Zinn5/25/2021
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:41.39 * David	Nolan2011

AA	Auto: 1:49.57 $
AA	Cons: 1:51.57 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Laguna Hills Sr1 1:49.64#Tona Zinn
23.25 27.60 31.27 27.52

Sonora Sr2 1:50.40#Joseph Kling
23.99 28.44 31.58 26.39

San Marino So3 1:50.89#Daniel Li
24.67 29.85 30.39 25.98

Redlands Jr4 1:50.98#Wyatt Miner
23.85 28.24 32.91 25.98

El Segundo So5 1:53.15Taisei Saito
23.55 27.78 34.51 27.31

Murrieta Mesa So6 1:54.97Ty Schneider
24.70 30.22 32.51 27.54

Roosevelt Jr7 1:55.27Michael DiBello
24.52 28.46 33.50 28.79

Capo Valley Jr8 1:55.31Christian Perez
25.35 30.23 32.79 26.94

Claremont Sr9 1:57.10Mercer Weis
24.57 30.60 33.40 28.53

Crescenta Valley Sr10 1:57.20Sean Rho
24.71 30.56 34.02 27.91

Murrieta Mesa Sr11 1:57.23Alex Yang
25.11 31.10 32.92 28.10

San Marino Fr12 1:57.82Otis Tsai
25.74 30.32 35.16 26.60

Esperanza So13 1:57.83Eoin Tannehill
26.26 30.52 34.24 26.81

Redondo Union Jr14 1:57.92Trent Bowles
25.90 30.22 34.64 27.16

Culver City Jr15 1:58.27Kent Nishida
25.32 29.63 35.24 28.08

Dos Pueblos Jr16 1:58.52Nikkolai Carrillo
24.82 29.20 35.41 29.09

Crean Lutheran Jr17 1:58.59Tate Fitzgerald
25.66 31.46 33.57 27.90

Camarillo So18 1:59.17Paul Patterson
25.83 30.41 35.18 27.75

Peninsula Jr19 1:59.41Ryan Song
27.14 31.13 32.54 28.60

Roosevelt Sr20 1:59.53Gian Carlo Sanchez
25.82 30.22 33.76 29.73

Peninsula Sr21 1:59.97Rayen Lin
25.67 30.86 34.11 29.33

Capo Valley Jr22 2:00.44Wyatt Kurtz
26.07 31.66 34.98 27.73

San Marcos Sr23 2:00.58Asher Steelman
25.95 29.85 36.08 28.70

Buena Jr24 2:00.94Ethan Okun
25.20 31.10 36.01 28.63

San Marcos Jr25 2:02.17Gavin Tallman
25.99 31.56 35.99 28.63

Keppel Fr*26 2:02.39Alexander Song
26.02 33.66 35.22 27.49

Citrus Valley So*26 2:02.39Bryce Hitter
25.50 32.58 35.80 28.51

Oaks Christian Fr28 2:02.44Joshua McBride
26.96 32.46 34.46 28.56

West Torrance Jr29 2:02.77Ken Arakaki
27.27 32.04 35.93 27.53

Oxford 0030 2:03.33Nathan Lee
26.71 31.50 36.48 28.64

Centennial-Cor Jr31 2:03.61Gavin Roberts
26.46 31.86 36.26 29.03

Crescenta Valley So32 2:06.30Dylan Wee
26.65 33.65 35.85 30.15

Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 22.66 ! Elise	Garcia5/13/2017
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 21.59 * Gretchen	Walsh2/7/2020

AA	Auto: 23.20 $
AA	Cons: 23.54 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Saugus Sr1 23.51#Riley Botton
Crescenta Valley Jr2 23.84Chloe Addiego
Villa Park So3 23.97Allison Mann
Maranatha Sr4 24.14Alyssa Schiller
Crean Lutheran Sr5 24.41Masen Karsten
Santa Barbara So6 24.51Nalani Yim
Sunny Hills So7 24.56Samantha Burgess
Beckman Sr8 24.66Sydney Lin
Hunt Beach Jr9 24.71Grace Brehm
Camarillo Jr10 24.73Anna Beahan
Oaks Christian Sr11 24.74Ella Wiegand
King Sr12 24.94Jamie Cechini
Arcadia Jr13 24.96Jocelyn Wang
El Segundo So*14 24.99Emery Arnold
Esperanza So*14 24.99Gillian Sato
Chino Hills Fr16 25.07Lucy Landherr
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Archer School fo So17 25.09Lacey Thompson
Yorba Linda Fr18 25.12Nicole Meza
Peninsula Sr19 25.14Jacqueline Hung
Santa Monica Fr20 25.15Lillian Top
Chino Hills Jr21 25.26Nohely Lopez
Temple City Sr*22 25.29Jessica Trac
Crescenta Valley So*22 25.29Chelsea Hong
El Toro Jr24 25.32Angelina Ahmadi Kashan
Citrus Valley Sr25 25.39Allyson Barlow
Saugus Jr26 25.41Sydney Jackson
Etiwanda Jr27 25.54Aiyana Binuya
Ventura Jr28 25.66Ella Montano
Murrieta Valley Sr29 25.77Autumn Day
Santa Monica Fr30 26.23Serena Wu
Keppel So--- X24.00Jasmine Phuong
Beckman Fr--- X24.77Ayla Kailiponi

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 20.17 ! Kyle	Coan2014
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 19.20 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021

AA	Auto: 20.54 $
AA	Cons: 20.91 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Mission Viejo Jr1 20.76#Joey Chang
El Toro Sr2 20.86#Cruz Tester
Palm Desert Jr3 21.03Lucas Brunett
Santiago-Corona Jr4 21.19Ryder Amancio
Peninsula Sr5 21.26Logan Lakis
Keppel Sr6 21.30Ryan Lee
San Marino Sr7 21.47Ethan Chang
Murrieta Mesa Sr8 21.48Eryk Elizondo
Oaks Christian Jr9 21.80Tyler Moore
Arcadia Sr10 21.83Jonathan Liu
Mission Viejo So*11 21.84Ben Gallegos
Centennial-Cor Sr*11 21.84Jacob Niculae
Centennial-Cor Jr13 21.86Ryan Friedman
Bonita So14 21.90Max Distaso
Viewpoint Jr15 21.94Allen Xia
Etiwanda Jr16 22.03Ethan Rincon
Irvine Sr17 22.06Ethan Diedricks
El Segundo So18 22.09Lucas Crother-Collado
Keppel Jr*19 22.11Ray Chun
Yorba Linda Sr*19 22.11Toring Stanley
Tustin Sr21 22.15Hayden Hundeby
Palos Verdes Jr22 22.17Tyler Campbell
Murrieta Mesa Sr23 22.19Maximus Dillon
Lutheran-Orange Sr24 22.20Reed Pantaleon
Palos Verdes So25 22.33Taj Whitehead

Oaks Christian Sr26 22.41Colin Shakespeare
Chino Hills So27 22.50Kai Anolin
Roosevelt Sr28 22.52Ethan Foster
Palm Desert Jr29 22.58Ben Hecht
Redlands Sr*30 22.61Kevin Mora
Sage Hill So*30 22.61Noah Joshi
Gabrielino Sr32 22.97Jason Kong

Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 52.51 ! Eva	Merrell5/13/2017
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 49.24 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022

AA	Auto: 54.42 $
AA	Cons: 55.49 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Saugus Jr1 54.71#Bella Fisco
25.79 28.92

Sunny Hills Sr2 55.54Kailee Chow
26.22 29.32

West Torrance So3 55.90Mikaela Maemura
26.03 29.87

Crescenta Valley Jr4 56.58Chloe Addiego
26.55 30.03

Ayala Sr5 57.17Charli Sunahara
26.74 30.43

Ayala Sr6 57.43Emily Wooden
27.14 30.29

Ventura Fr7 57.91Sarah Beckman
27.40 30.51

Vista Murrieta Jr8 58.36Leilani Abalos
27.83 30.53

Temple City Sr9 58.48Isabella Gonzales
27.24 31.24

Keppel Jr10 58.80Katherine Munoz
27.11 31.69

Aliso Niguel Fr11 59.01Devon Silberman
27.70 31.31

Keppel So12 59.56Jessica Chu
27.99 31.57

May ield Senior Sr13 59.59Taylor Carey
27.69 31.90

Poly-Riverside Fr14 1:00.24Presley McPhail
27.91 32.33

Esperanza Fr15 1:00.46Kiana Hugins
27.60 32.86

Vista Murrieta Sr16 1:00.49Sarah Steffens
28.52 31.97

Peninsula Sr17 1:00.62Mekaela Kaji
28.55 32.07

Esperanza Fr18 1:00.63Hailey Whittaker
28.09 32.54
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Yorba Linda Jr19 1:00.70Sydney Bell
29.13 31.57

Trabuco Hills Jr20 1:00.72Margret Yu
28.27 32.45

Santa Monica Jr21 1:00.78Summer Liu
28.30 32.48

Millikan Sr22 1:00.85Olivia Reitano
28.46 32.39

Beckman Fr23 1:00.86Jaclyn Kanda
28.26 32.60

Etiwanda So24 1:01.33Hollyn Romero
28.32 33.01

Viewpoint So25 1:01.45Eileen Portillo
28.08 33.37

King Fr26 1:01.76Viviana Perez
29.03 32.73

May ield Senior Fr27 1:01.91Kate Georgino
28.35 33.56

Hunt Beach So28 1:02.35Shelby Young
28.92 33.43

Yucaipa Sr29 1:02.37Alyssa Nunez
29.57 32.80

Oaks Christian Fr30 1:02.75Kaila Ord
28.83 33.92

El Segundo So31 1:03.47Emery Arnold
29.00 34.47

Keppel So--- X56.79Jasmine Phuong
26.44 30.35

Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 47.55 ! Chase	Bloch2010
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 45.47 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021

AA	Auto: 48.92 $
AA	Cons: 49.95 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Dos Pueblos Jr1 49.94#Cooper Costello
23.89 26.05

Oxford So2 50.38Matthew Lee
23.66 26.72

El Segundo So3 50.77Taisei Saito
23.69 27.08

Sage Hill Jr4 50.89Ryan Chang
23.66 27.23

Yorba Linda Sr5 51.82Reese Jenican
24.29 27.53

El Toro Sr6 52.05Ethan Teano
24.44 27.61

Peninsula Sr7 52.19Logan Lakis
24.06 28.13

Capo Valley Fr8 52.43Jack Samuels
24.80 27.63

Redlands Jr9 52.48Ethan De Vera
24.55 27.93

Culver City Jr10 52.62Kent Nishida
24.49 28.13

Laguna Hills So11 52.65Lucas McKee
24.46 28.19

Keppel Jr12 52.75Adam Truong
24.61 28.14

Marina Jr13 52.89Winston Lee
24.39 28.50

Centennial-Cor Sr14 52.97Kevin Sapozhkov
24.74 28.23

Camarillo Sr15 52.99Owen Robison
24.52 28.47

Great Oak Sr16 53.04Erick Runze Wang
24.71 28.33

South Pasadena Jr17 53.08Alex Johnson
25.19 27.89

Santa Barbara Jr18 53.29Evan Encell-O'Hara
25.19 28.10

Servite Sr19 53.35Sam Diamond
24.79 28.56

Poly-Riverside Jr20 53.41Ethan Lavery
24.81 28.60

San Marcos Sr21 53.44Asher Steelman
25.06 28.38

San Marino So22 53.46Harrison Summers
25.03 28.43

Irvine Sr23 53.51Ethan Diedricks
24.67 28.84

Buena Jr24 53.56Ethan Okun
25.26 28.30

Capo Valley Sr25 53.67Gavin Tran
25.44 28.23

Gabrielino Sr26 53.89Jason Kong
24.91 28.98

Peninsula Sr27 54.15Alexandre Youse i
25.03 29.12

Lutheran-Orange So28 54.62Brian Marinescu
25.26 29.36

Roosevelt Sr29 55.03Ethan Foster
25.96 29.07

Sonora Jr30 55.11Nathan Ausness
25.87 29.24

Keppel Jr31 55.32Nate Teeraniti
25.53 29.79

Crean Lutheran Jr--- DQAndrew Teh
Arms underwater recovery

23.36 26.60
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 48.87 ! Alexandra	Crisera5/13/2017
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 46.98 * Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020

AA	Auto: 50.19 $
AA	Cons: 51.05 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Arcadia Sr1 51.49Emily Xu
24.95 26.54

Saugus Sr2 51.50Riley Botton
24.46 27.04

Villa Park So3 52.00Allison Mann
24.87 27.13

Poly-Riverside Jr4 52.11Kennedy McPhail
25.08 27.03

Ventura Fr5 53.05Sarah Beckman
25.89 27.16

Aliso Niguel Sr6 53.10Taylor Hansen
25.44 27.66

Glendora Fr7 53.20Zoe Cedano
25.39 27.81

Crean Lutheran Sr8 53.37Masen Karsten
25.99 27.38

Esperanza So9 53.40Alyssa Dimitriadis
25.65 27.75

Beckman Sr10 53.46Sydney Lin
25.89 27.57

May ield Senior Jr11 53.48Holly Gmelich
25.51 27.97

Sunny Hills So12 53.87Samantha Burgess
25.88 27.99

Crescenta Valley So13 53.92Chelsea Hong
26.06 27.86

Santa Monica Fr14 53.94Lillian Top
26.13 27.81

King Jr15 54.10Emily Ausmus
26.40 27.70

Camarillo Jr16 54.16Anna Beahan
26.28 27.88

Maranatha Sr17 54.46Alyssa Schiller
26.11 28.35

San Dimas So18 54.91Carolyn Kao
26.68 28.23

St Lucys Sr19 54.95Megan Holcomb
26.22 28.73

Santa Barbara So20 54.96Nalani Yim
26.66 28.30

Saugus Jr21 55.30Avery Swailes
26.51 28.79

Oaks Christian Fr22 55.42Abbey Kantz
26.87 28.55

Troy So23 55.49Eileen Seo
26.66 28.83

Upland So24 55.57Petra Evans
26.54 29.03

Trabuco Hills Sr25 55.60Taylor Lowe
26.87 28.73

Aliso Niguel Jr26 55.85Emily Lipscomb
26.72 29.13

Glendora Sr27 56.32Vanessa VanWoerkom
26.65 29.67

Beckman Fr28 56.57Kayla Stephens
27.01 29.56

Roosevelt Sr29 56.72Delaney O'Brien
26.90 29.82

Keppel Jr30 56.76Katherine Munoz
26.85 29.91

West Ranch Sr31 57.33Ashlyn Walter
26.75 30.58

Beckman Fr--- X55.10Ayla Kailiponi
26.41 28.69

Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 44.11 ! Anthony	Ervin1999
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 42.34 * David	Nolan2011

AA	Auto: 44.95 $
AA	Cons: 45.73 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Roosevelt Jr1 45.54#Izaiah Trevino-lozano
21.64 23.90

El Toro Sr2 45.58#Cruz Tester
21.91 23.67

Murrieta Mesa Sr3 45.88Justin Schneider
22.02 23.86

Mission Viejo Jr4 46.06Joey Chang
22.14 23.92

Santiago-Corona Jr5 46.49Ryder Amancio
22.39 24.10

Viewpoint Jr6 46.51Pierce Downs
22.50 24.01

Centennial-Cor Sr7 47.00Jacob Niculae
22.68 24.32

Peninsula Sr8 47.48Brandon Yoon
23.09 24.39

Hart Sr9 47.74Matthew Chan
22.83 24.91

Tustin Sr10 47.81Hayden Hundeby
22.99 24.82

Chino Hills Sr11 47.82Garrett Dykier
23.02 24.80

Keppel Sr12 47.98Ryan Lee
23.05 24.93
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Santa Ynez 00*13 48.15Landon Lassahn
23.32 24.83

San Marino Sr*13 48.15Ethan Chang
22.99 25.16

Etiwanda Jr15 48.17Ethan Rincon
23.37 24.80

Westlake Fr16 48.23Mark Mashkovich
23.27 24.96

El Segundo So17 48.30Lucas Crother-Collado
22.89 25.41

Brea Sr18 48.41Lee Bullock
23.24 25.17

Millikan Sr19 48.66Antonio Garcia-Montes
23.09 25.57

Lutheran-Orange Sr20 48.83Reed Pantaleon
24.13 24.70

Chino Hills So21 49.01Kai Anolin
23.57 25.44

Culver City Jr22 49.04Jackson Weiss
23.26 25.78

Yorba Linda Sr23 49.06Toring Stanley
23.63 25.43

Oaks Christian Jr24 49.24Tyler Moore
23.57 25.67

Palos Verdes Fr25 49.41Vincent Wang
23.29 26.12

Palm Desert Jr26 49.42Ben Hecht
23.38 26.04

Bonita So27 49.50Max Distaso
23.68 25.82

Claremont Jr28 49.57Zachary Martin
23.71 25.86

Lutheran-Orange Jr29 49.62Wade Sherlock
23.72 25.90

Palos Verdes So30 50.03Taj Whitehead
24.41 25.62

Oaks Christian Sr31 51.15Colin Shakespeare
24.09 27.06

Camarillo So32 51.51Ben Butler
24.71 26.80

Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 4:37.30 ! Janet	Evans1988
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 4:26.58 * Katie	Ledecky2015

AA	Auto: 4:52.18 $
AA	Cons: 4:56.85 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Citrus Valley So1 4:59.21Hayley Smith
27.24 29.92 30.40 30.23
29.97 30.17 30.41 30.31
30.51 30.05

Sunny Hills Sr2 4:59.50Kailee Chow
27.28 29.06 29.89 30.40
30.37 30.45 30.50 30.89
30.68 29.98

Trabuco Hills So3 5:00.90Eliza Taylor
26.81 29.33 30.10 30.47
30.44 31.17 30.92 31.08
30.82 29.76

Beaumont Sr4 5:05.46Cheyanne Summers
27.32 30.04 29.89 30.37
30.84 30.92 31.03 31.75
31.91 31.39

Poly-Riverside Sr5 5:05.70Aleena Herrera
28.18 30.32 30.73 31.24
30.95 31.19 30.72 30.99
31.15 30.23

Archer School fo So6 5:07.82Amelia Hines
27.91 29.78 31.05 30.48
31.68 31.01 31.94 32.03
31.32 30.62

Archer School fo Sr7 5:09.26Thea Leimone
27.43 29.81 31.16 31.51
31.55 31.74 31.72 31.75
31.64 30.95

Ayala Fr8 5:09.59Riley Ogilvie
29.33 30.40 30.77 31.28
31.52 31.78 31.79 31.64
31.57 29.51

Sunny Hills Fr9 5:10.86Mia Carley
28.87 30.99 31.45 31.57
31.72 31.28 31.72 31.62
31.49 30.15

Sonora Fr10 5:11.25Mayu Yager
28.67 30.97 31.20 31.70
31.97 31.90 32.01 31.87
30.91 30.05

Crescenta Valley Sr11 5:11.41Jungmin Yoon
27.54 30.15 31.23 31.58
31.67 31.76 32.04 32.10
32.14 31.20
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Foothill Tech Fr12 5:11.95Charlie Woo-Bloxberg
28.12 30.27 30.71 31.22
31.52 31.92 32.32 32.15
32.25 31.47

La Serna Jr13 5:12.64Frances Mikulski
28.82 30.46 31.64 31.60
31.96 32.08 31.77 31.99
31.63 30.69

Sonora Jr14 5:12.93Ayanna Thompson
27.91 30.12 31.16 31.79
31.88 32.29 31.75 32.18
32.28 31.57

King Fr15 5:17.20Viviana Perez
28.65 31.49 32.05 32.26
32.42

Notre Dame-SO So16 5:18.18Daisy Mitchell
28.06 30.93 32.22 32.01
32.17 32.56 33.06 32.71
32.71 31.75

Santa Barbara So17 5:23.41Abby Webber
29.05 31.82 32.63 33.53
33.76 33.25 33.50 33.18
32.03 30.66

Temple City Fr18 5:23.60Brianna Lee
29.13 31.19 31.69 32.61
32.88 33.22 33.46 33.59
33.48 32.35

Walnut Fr19 5:23.73Esther Chang
29.80 32.13 32.31 32.62
33.02 33.18 32.71 32.88
32.98 32.10

West Ranch So20 5:24.01Taylor Borkowski
29.31 31.84 32.31 32.55
33.27 33.22 33.49 33.42
33.46 31.14

Ayala So21 5:24.55Sophia Pearson
29.82 32.27 32.45 32.55
32.67 32.76 33.15 33.25
33.04 32.59

Vista Murrieta Jr22 5:25.35Luciana Eliceche
28.84 31.18 31.86 32.49
32.98 33.37 33.63 33.84
33.28 33.88

Viewpoint Jr23 5:27.23Sam Albrecht
29.62 31.52 32.57 32.63
33.19 33.70 33.73 33.81
33.67 32.79

St Lucys Sr24 5:27.97Sadie Smith
29.06 31.93 32.78 33.76
33.15 33.31 33.70 34.08
33.75 32.45

La Serna So25 5:28.07Madalyn Torres
29.63 32.48 33.13 33.33
33.43 33.23 33.29 33.60
33.24 32.71

Villa Park So26 5:28.37Makena De La O
28.93 31.17 32.22 32.81
33.74 33.89 33.70 34.17
34.42 33.32

Citrus Valley So27 5:29.06Julianna Stover
28.26 31.65 33.02 33.59
34.15 34.31 34.39 33.95
33.55 32.19

Cabrillo Jr28 5:29.11Kathryn Arreguin
29.78 31.20 31.87 32.75
33.62 33.77 34.15 34.34
34.47 33.16

Beckman Fr29 5:29.22Madison Colinayo
28.76 31.67 32.42 32.94
33.51 34.11 34.30 34.38
34.23 32.90

Mission Viejo So30 5:30.68Elena Malone
27.95 31.38 33.08 34.24
34.33 34.51 34.19 33.45
33.91 33.64

Chino Hills So31 5:31.37Jacqueline Shen
29.81 31.93 32.55 32.89
33.21 34.11 34.56 34.77
34.50 33.04

St Lucys Fr32 5:39.35Abigail Battaglione
30.40 32.94 34.21 34.49
34.19 34.69 35.07 35.05
34.85 33.46

Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 4:16.39 ! Jeff	Kostoff1983
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 4:12.87 * Grant	Shoults2016

AA	Auto: 4:28.38 $
AA	Cons: 4:33.10 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Sonora Sr1 4:23.43$Matthew Chai
25.14 27.55 27.57 27.22
26.83 26.14 26.17 26.22
25.74 24.85

El Segundo Jr2 4:31.97#Alexander Cole
23.61 26.34 26.91 27.44
27.76 28.24 28.22 28.11
28.13 27.21
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Redlands Jr3 4:34.57Wyatt Miner
24.11 26.58 27.06 27.27
27.71 27.99 28.23 28.34
28.46 28.82

Yorba Linda Sr4 4:38.76Ethan Newberry
24.92 27.24 27.57 28.24
28.35 28.17 27.88 28.66
29.11 28.62

Villa Park Sr5 4:38.78Austin De La O
24.28 26.95 27.15 27.61
28.10 28.91 29.26 29.15
28.61 28.76

Culver City Sr6 4:38.86Maxwell Jordan
24.83 27.25 28.05 28.21
28.14 28.19 28.64 29.19
28.61 27.75

Laguna Hills Jr7 4:39.64Cole Sumino
25.49 27.49 28.32 28.34
28.22 28.28 28.23 28.61
28.74 27.92

Oxford Jr8 4:40.05Benjamin Wong
24.97 28.08 28.32
54.65

Brea So9 4:40.52Brandon Kow
25.82 27.87 28.24 28.83
28.32 28.33 28.48 28.47
28.08 28.08

Servite Jr10 4:42.81Alexander Kowalski
26.08 28.74 28.89 29.00
28.53 28.28 28.00 28.05
28.75 28.49

San Marino Fr11 4:46.10Otis Tsai
25.78 28.20 28.92 29.18
29.38 29.31 29.29 29.13
28.95 27.96

El Toro Jr12 4:47.00Maxwell Murray
25.62 28.27 29.02 29.04
29.13 29.26 29.52 29.39
29.54 28.21

Crescenta Valley Sr13 4:47.18Sean Rho
25.14 27.46 28.20 28.97
28.92 28.76 29.19 30.07
30.84 29.63

Oxford Jr14 4:47.52Huy Le
26.21 28.30 29.82 29.23
29.04 29.43 29.08 29.30
28.92 28.19

Brea So15 4:48.09Carter Lavold
25.96 28.29 28.67 28.74
29.13 29.36 29.32 29.82
29.97 28.83

Capo Valley Jr16 4:48.71Wyatt Kurtz
26.25 28.66 29.13 28.94
29.05 29.34 29.51 29.34
29.72 28.77

Ayala Fr17 4:51.25Arthur Lin
26.26 28.70 29.51 29.77
29.78 29.56 29.83 29.46
29.64 28.74

San Marcos Jr18 4:51.42Jaran Depew
26.43 28.53 29.15 29.18
28.68 29.85 29.82 30.12
30.20 29.46

San Marino Fr19 4:52.48Mark O'Mara
26.97 29.14 29.14 29.54
29.48 29.99 29.93 30.27
29.79 28.23

Sonora Jr20 4:54.85Matthew Menchaca
26.22 28.11 28.94 29.39
29.82 30.10 30.41 30.76
30.97 30.13

Keppel Fr21 4:55.10Frank Pang
25.60 28.28 29.12 29.46
29.68 30.19 30.70 30.60
31.08 30.39

Oaks Christian Fr22 4:55.47Joshua McBride
26.70 29.19 29.71 30.50
30.08 30.54 30.45 30.03
29.71 28.56

Servite Jr23 4:55.90Saul Mendoza
27.12 29.73 30.09 30.13
30.35 29.88 29.92 29.91
29.69 29.08

Santiago-Corona So24 4:56.91Caleb Gilliatt
26.13 28.49 29.46 29.74
29.98 30.52 30.76 31.01
31.01 29.81

El Toro Jr25 4:57.32Luke King
26.54 28.93 29.96 30.88
30.74 30.60 31.11 30.23
30.02 28.31

Irvine So26 4:57.55Brenden Cook
26.62 29.27 29.89 30.34
30.43 30.72 30.90 31.05
30.39 27.94

Thousand Oaks Sr27 4:57.84Connor Henry
26.88 29.56 30.01 30.58
31.06 30.36 30.45 30.43
29.79 28.72
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Roosevelt So28 4:57.86Jack Painton
25.86 28.68 29.93 30.35
30.65 30.86 30.92 30.70
30.38 29.53

Crescenta Valley So29 4:57.95Ian Rho
25.92 28.93 29.80 30.00
29.98 30.54 30.68 30.84
31.23 30.03

Roosevelt So30 4:59.80Nikolas Huang
26.59 29.12 30.14 30.86
30.88 30.28 30.76 31.04
31.22 28.91

Roosevelt Fr31 5:01.83Daniel Yoo
26.43 29.07 30.24 30.80
31.79 31.14 31.81 30.86
30.45 29.24

Palm Desert So32 5:05.06Logan De Graeve
27.07 29.10 31.01 31.20
31.71 31.49 31.36 31.70
30.81 29.61

Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:34.60 ! Crean	Lutheran5/13/2017

E	Merrell,	M	Brenner,	J	Werner,	E	Garcia
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:30.72 * Carmel	(IN)2/14/2015

V	Burchill,	C	Adams,	K	Smith,	T	Rothrock
AA	Auto: 1:35.36 $
AA	Cons: 1:36.94 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:36.52#Crescenta Valley
1) Hojung Yoon Jr 2) Chelsea Hong So
3) Jungmin Yoon Sr 4) Chloe Addiego Jr

23.69 25.04 23.90 23.89
2 1:38.54Saugus

1) Riley Botton Sr 2) Avery Swailes Jr
3) Sydney Jackson Jr 4) Bella Fisco Jr

23.97 25.18 25.30 24.09
3 1:38.88Esperanza

1) Gillian Sato So 2) Kiana Hugins Fr
3) Jasmine Liu Jr 4) Alyssa Dimitriadis So

24.85 24.94 24.58 24.51
4 1:40.10Keppel

1) Katherine Munoz Jr 2) Jessica Chu So
3) Nadia Lui So 4) Jasmine Phuong So

25.39 25.49 25.20 24.02
5 1:40.61Trabuco Hills

1) Eliza Taylor So 2) Margret Yu Jr
3) Sarah Patterson Sr 4) Taylor Lowe Sr

24.32 24.85 26.06 25.38

6 1:40.64El Segundo
1) Molly Beetner So 2) Stephanie Rodriguez Jr
3) Maya Viramontes So 4) Emery Arnold So

24.81 25.23 25.56 25.04
7 1:40.89Villa Park

1) Allison Mann So 2) Vanessa Tieng Sr
3) Katie Dannenbring Fr 4) Allison White Sr

24.10 25.95 25.75 25.09
8 1:40.94Beckman

1) Sydney Lin Sr 2) Payton Lin So
3) Madison Colinayo Fr 4) Ayla Kailiponi Fr

24.80 26.29 25.59 24.26
9 1:41.04Poly-Riverside

1) Kennedy McPhail Jr 2) Presley McPhail Fr
3) Caroline Timko So 4) Aleena Herrera Sr

24.33 25.76 25.62 25.33
10 1:41.19Ayala

1) Emily Wooden Sr 2) Anna Li Jr
3) Sophia Pearson So 4) Riley Ogilvie Fr

25.05 25.24 25.70 25.20
11 1:41.42Ventura

1) Emily Wright Sr 2) Delaney Shelton-Burrier So
3) Ella Montano Jr 4) Sarah Beckman Fr

26.07 25.70 25.74 23.91
12 1:41.60Archer School fo

1) Amelia Hines So 2) Chloe Resnick So
3) Lacey Thompson So 4) Thea Leimone Sr

25.62 26.34 24.70 24.94
13 1:41.88May ield Senior

1) Holly Gmelich Jr 2) Kate Georgino Fr
3) Taylor Carey Sr 4) Sophia Georgino Fr

24.91 26.61 25.78 24.58
14 1:41.93Yorba Linda

1) Nicole Meza Fr 2) Ruby Bittner Sr
3) Sydney Bell Jr 4) Bella MacFarlane Fr

24.98 25.54 25.90 25.51
15 1:41.96Oaks Christian

1) Abbey Kantz Fr 2) Julia Sansing Sr
3) Laura Kelly Jr 4) Ella Wiegand Sr

25.94 26.97 25.22 23.83
16 1:41.97San Dimas

1) Dakota Crandall Jr 2) Leelana Yoho Sr
3) Alyssa Fox Sr 4) Carolyn Kao So

26.26 25.31 25.46 24.94
17 1:42.01Troy

1) Celeste Flores Jr 2) Kaylee Leong So
3) Eileen Seo So 4) Eugenia Winata Sr

25.58 25.32 25.61 25.50
18 1:42.31Chino Hills

1) Nohely Lopez Jr 2) Nailyn Lopez Jr
3) Jacqueline Shen So 4) Lucy Landherr Fr

24.85 26.69 26.08 24.69
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

19 1:42.57El Dorado
1) Victoria Portillo Sr 2) Lily Surjadinata So
3) Fiona Murphy Sr 4) Paige Woodside Sr

26.42 25.25 25.91 24.99
20 1:43.19Citrus Valley

1) Allyson Barlow Sr 2) Julianna Stover So
3) Chaselyn Wheeler Jr 4) Hayley Smith So

25.70 26.36 26.23 24.90
21 1:43.21Peninsula

1) Jacqueline Hung Sr 2) Crystal Yang 00
3) Mekaela Kaji Sr 4) Elsie Delacruz So

25.33 26.78 26.58 24.52
22 1:43.33Vista Murrieta

1) Bridgette Shroll Sr 2) Emma Steffens So
3) Leilani Abalos Jr 4) Sarah Steffens Sr

26.77 25.46 25.47 25.63
23 1:43.35Temple City

1) Brianna Lee Fr 2) Kimberly May Jr
3) LeAnn Trac Sr 4) Jessica Trac Sr

26.28 25.50 25.57 26.00
24 1:44.02Aliso Niguel

1) Danyelle Silberman Sr 2) Emily Lipscomb Jr
3) Maddie Wood So 4) Maya Voss Fr

25.56 25.27 27.35 25.84
25 1:44.18King

1) Hedy Bian Sr 2) Ashtyn Sharpe Jr
3) Abigail Colwell Sr 4) Viviana Perez Fr

25.80 26.28 25.72 26.38
26 1:44.40Glendora

1) Lauren Murphy So 2) Natalie Walters Sr
3) Iliana Garcia So 4) Vanessa VanWoerkom Sr

26.30 26.08 26.57 25.45
27 1:44.47Hunt Beach

1) Charlotte Nguyen So 2) Hayden Hoover Fr
3) Hana Homma Sr 4) Ava Guard So

26.58 26.14 25.45 26.30
28 1:44.56Etiwanda

1) Hollyn Romero So 2) Alexis Gonzalez So
3) Paige Fast Jr 4) Aiyana Binuya Jr

26.02 26.48 26.97 25.09
29 1:45.92Great Oak

1) Cristina Scott Jr 2) Kaitlyn Guevara Jr
3) Jaclyn Rothlein Jr 4) Amber Morgan Jr

25.98 26.69 27.15 26.10
30 1:45.96Yucaipa

1) Roxanne Williams Jr 2) Alyssa Nunez Sr
3) Sierra Love Sr 4) Christine Carpenter Jr

27.30 26.67 26.50 25.49
31 1:46.44Arcadia

1) Bethany Chow Sr 2) Hannah Aguilar Sr
3) Jolene Shen So 4) Jocelyn Wang Jr

27.23 27.11 27.21 24.89

32 1:46.60Cabrillo
1) Ryann Settje Sr 2) Madeline De La Concha Sr
3) Iris Benoit Sr 4) Kathryn Arreguin Jr

26.30 28.26 26.58 25.46
33 1:46.72West Torrance

1) Avery White So 2) Faith Iwanaka Jr
3) Maya Chou Jr 4) Katie Ho So

26.97 27.13 25.86 26.76

Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:24.43 ! Los	Osos2014

K	Coan,	S	Althaus,	J	Strong,	M	Forbes
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville	Bolles	(FL)2012

R	Murphy,	J	Schooling,	S	Condorelli,	E	Goossen
AA	Auto: 1:24.80 $
AA	Cons: 1:25.86 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:25.46#Murrieta Mesa
1) Eryk Elizondo Sr 2) Maximus Dillon Sr
3) Ty Schneider So 4) Justin Schneider Sr

21.86 21.69 21.61 20.30
2 1:26.68Keppel

1) Ray Chun Jr 2) Adam Truong Jr
3) Frank Pang Fr 4) Ryan Lee Sr

21.68 22.26 22.16 20.58
3 1:27.06San Marino

1) Ethan Chang Sr 2) Otis Tsai Fr
3) Joseph Ng Sr 4) Daniel Li So

21.52 22.18 22.22 21.14
4 1:27.25Sonora

1) Luca Samanta Sr 2) Matthew Baxter Jr
3) Matthew Chai Sr 4) Joseph Kling Sr

22.83 22.69 21.09 20.64
5 1:27.55Centennial-Cor

1) Ryan Friedman Jr 2) Gavin Roberts Jr
3) Kevin Sapozhkov Sr 4) Jacob Niculae Sr

21.80 22.48 22.44 20.83
6 1:27.62Mission Viejo

1) Ben Gallegos So 2) Ashton Lorenz Sr
3) Tennyson Smith Sr 4) Joey Chang Jr

21.84 22.55 22.63 20.60
7 1:27.64Sage Hill

1) Ryan Chang Jr 2) Kyle Wong Sr
3) Noah Joshi So 4) Adam Yang Sr

21.32 22.14 22.00 22.18
8 1:27.94Laguna Hills

1) Tona Zinn Sr 2) Lucas McKee So
3) Arthur Barney So 4) Cole Sumino Jr

21.22 21.89 23.36 21.47
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

9 1:28.41Roosevelt
1) Ethan Foster Sr 2) Matthew Norris So
3) Ethan Lei Fr 4) Izaiah Trevino-lozano Jr

22.61 22.32 22.64 20.84
10 1:28.46El Segundo

1) Lucas Crother-Collado So 2) Taisei Saito So
3) Rainer Reczek Sr 4) Alexander Cole Jr

22.62 22.27 22.23 21.34
11 1:28.64Santa Barbara

1) Sean O'Brien Sr 2) Wyatt Pieretti Sr
3) Ryan Drake Sr 4) Evan Encell-O'Hara Jr

22.50 22.05 22.13 21.96
12 1:28.75Chino Hills

1) Kai Anolin So 2) Logan Brenner Sr
3) Jonathan Iskandar So 4) Garrett Dykier Sr

22.69 22.45 22.14 21.47
13 1:29.27Capo Valley

1) Luca Zelmer Sr 2) Bradley Thurrell So
3) Kristof Balasanian Sr 4) Christian Perez Jr

22.53 22.84 22.40 21.50
14 1:29.43Oxford

1) Huy Le Jr 2) Nathan Lee 00
3) Matthew Lee So 4) Benjamin Wong Jr

22.52 23.65 21.74 21.52
15 1:29.78Santa Ynez

1) Addison Hawkins Sr 2) Cristian Sotelo So
3) Bennett Thorne Jr 4) Landon Lassahn 00

22.64 22.99 22.59 21.56
16 1:29.82Yorba Linda

1) Toring Stanley Sr 2) Alexander Mikus Sr
3) Reese Jenican Sr 4) Ethan Newberry Sr

22.31 23.60 21.71 22.20
17 1:29.99Servite

1) Sam Diamond Sr 2) Tanner McCreary Jr
3) Patrick Edwards Sr 4) James Soto Jr

22.73 22.07 22.59 22.60
18 J1:29.99El Toro

1) Ethan Teano Sr 2) Steven Draggoo Sr
3) Maxwell Murray Jr 4) Cruz Tester Sr

22.10 23.96 22.86 21.07
19 1:30.18Lutheran-Orange

1) Reed Pantaleon Sr 2) Brian Marinescu So
3) Wade Sherlock Jr 4) Leonardo Giessmann Sr

22.49 22.16 22.85 22.68
20 1:30.54Palos Verdes

1) Vincent Wang Fr 2) Ryan Nguyen Fr
3) Taj Whitehead So 4) Tyler Campbell Jr

22.52 23.91 22.44 21.67

21 1:30.79Santiago-Corona
1) Ryder Amancio Jr 2) Ethan Pham Jr
3) Brian Wijaya Sr 4) Corey Torres So

21.13 23.38 23.02 23.26
22 1:30.83Villa Park

1) Matthew Nally Jr 2) Ethen Shipman Sr
3) Hayden Beasley Jr 4) Austin De La O Sr

23.23 22.96 23.24 21.40
23 1:30.87Brea

1) Daniel Franks Sr 2) Michael DiCesaris Fr
3) Noah Chung Sr 4) Lee Bullock Sr

23.83 22.36 22.69 21.99
24 1:30.88Newbury Park

1) Grayson Ing Jr 2) Jonah Germann Jr
3) Finn Claassen So 4) Cameron Habib Jr

22.95 22.93 22.41 22.59
25 1:31.46Gabrielino

1) Michael Tang Sr 2) Jerison Wong Sr
3) Ethan Yun So 4) Darren Banh Sr

23.06 22.65 23.42 22.33
26 1:31.54Crescenta Valley

1) Michael Petersen Jr 2) Jacob Choe Sr
3) Alec Puttler Jr 4) Arthur Movsesyan Sr

23.03 23.10 22.68 22.73
27 1:31.58Palm Desert

1) Ben Hecht Jr 2) Lucas Brunett Jr
3) Matthew Loreno Sr 4) Logan De Graeve So

22.73 21.94 23.78 23.13
28 1:31.71El Dorado

1) Dylan Ryssel So 2) Ryan O'Donovan Sr
3) Brody Swarm Sr 4) Bradley Larsen Jr

22.29 23.00 23.63 22.79
29 1:32.59Bonita

1) Conrad Hugar Sr 2) Ryan Sung Sr
3) Tylor Jimenez Sr 4) Max Distaso So

23.87 23.51 22.76 22.45
30 1:32.83Tustin

1) Gio Demuro So 2) Lucas Colon So
3) Hayden Hundeby Sr 4) Jose Sandoval Jr

23.47 24.20 22.04 23.12
31 1:38.31Crean Lutheran

1) Ian Kong Fr 2) Jacob Han Fr
3) John-Kanoa Loo Sr 4) Trey Bernard Jr

23.90 24.57 25.70 24.14
--- DQIrvine

False start
1) Ethan Diedricks Sr 2) Colin Gaines Sr
3) Josh Baxter Sr 4) Samuel Bowman Fr

22.60 22.18 22.34 22.44
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 52.87 ! Alexandra	Crisera5/11/2018
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 49.61 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022

AA	Auto: 54.80 $
AA	Cons: 55.92 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Beaumont Sr1 56.20Cheyanne Summers
26.91 29.29

Crescenta Valley Jr2 56.24Hojung Yoon
27.69 28.55

West Torrance So3 57.06Mikaela Maemura
27.49 29.57

Esperanza So4 57.79Gillian Sato
27.91 29.88

Ayala Jr5 57.89Victoria Villarreal
28.06 29.83

Poly-Riverside Jr6 58.53Kennedy McPhail
King Sr7 58.77Jamie Cechini

28.92 29.85
Millikan Fr8 58.84Kylie Montiel

28.64 30.20
West Ranch So9 58.87Karina Hartouian

28.24 30.63
Yorba Linda Fr10 58.90Nicole Meza

28.50 30.40
Temple City Sr11 59.03Isabella Gonzales

28.96 30.07
El Toro Jr12 1:00.07Angelina Ahmadi Kashan

28.75 31.32
Peninsula Sr13 1:00.26Mekaela Kaji

28.85 31.41
Sonora So14 1:00.52Samantha Stacer

29.36 31.16
Keppel So15 1:00.70Nadia Lui

29.44 31.26
Walnut Fr16 1:00.90Abigail Aggarao

28.99 31.91
Poly-Riverside Fr17 1:01.14Presley McPhail

29.80 31.34
Vista Murrieta So18 1:01.67Emma Steffens

29.68 31.99
West Ranch Sr19 1:02.11Ashlyn Walter

29.42 32.69
Sunny Hills Jr20 1:02.18Raine Parker

30.55 31.63
Esperanza Fr21 1:02.22Hailey Whittaker

30.92 31.30
Etiwanda So22 1:02.41Hollyn Romero

30.33 32.08

Esperanza Fr23 1:02.58Kiana Hugins
30.30 32.28

St Lucys Sr24 1:02.71Megan Holcomb
30.17 32.54

Brea Sr25 1:03.31Tori Torres
30.59 32.72

Saugus Jr26 1:03.94Avery Swailes
30.57 33.37

Beckman Fr27 1:03.97Jaclyn Kanda
30.45 33.52

Oaks Christian Jr28 1:03.98Laura Kelly
30.88 33.10

Villa Park Sr29 1:04.26Allison White
31.08 33.18

Etiwanda Jr30 1:04.29Paige Fast
31.22 33.07

Saugus Jr31 1:05.07Cate Hindman
30.90 34.17

May ield Senior Fr32 1:05.36Kate Georgino
30.74 34.62

Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 47.31 ! Daniel	McArthur5/16/2015
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 45.34 * Ryan	Murphy2012

AA	Auto: 49.38 $
AA	Cons: 50.37 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Roosevelt Jr1 50.23#Michael DiBello
24.33 25.90

Sonora Sr2 50.51Joseph Kling
25.03 25.48

Crean Lutheran Jr3 51.15Andrew Teh
24.92 26.23

Culver City Sr4 51.40Maxwell Jordan
24.67 26.73

Sage Hill Jr5 52.17Ryan Chang
25.12 27.05

Dos Pueblos Jr6 52.18Nikkolai Carrillo
25.30 26.88

Redondo Union Sr7 52.75Andrew Herman
25.67 27.08

Millikan Sr8 53.33Antonio Garcia-Montes
25.68 27.65

Redlands Jr9 53.61Ethan De Vera
26.12 27.49

Roosevelt Sr10 54.06Gian Carlo Sanchez
26.31 27.75

Camarillo So11 54.14Paul Patterson
26.19 27.95

Poly-Riverside So12 54.47Miguel Buan
26.09 28.38
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsit
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Ayala Jr13 54.70Luke Pedroche
26.40 28.30

Centennial-Cor Sr14 54.81Kevin Sapozhkov
26.46 28.35

Capo Valley Sr15 54.86Gavin Tran
26.76 28.10

Keppel Jr16 54.99Nate Teeraniti
26.74 28.25

Redondo Union Jr17 55.07Trent Bowles
26.95 28.12

Redondo Union So18 55.09Andy Pham
26.78 28.31

El Segundo Fr19 55.18Lucas Hubbard
27.15 28.03

Santa Barbara Sr20 55.19Ryan Drake
26.46 28.73

Capo Valley Fr21 55.36Josh Calen
26.68 28.68

Oxford 0022 55.65Nathan Lee
26.90 28.75

Buena Jr23 55.99Nicholas Furneaux
27.08 28.91

Mission Viejo Sr24 56.10Tennyson Smith
26.84 29.26

Servite Sr25 56.22Sam Diamond
27.35 28.87

Palm Desert Sr26 56.27Matthew Loreno
27.51 28.76

Brea So27 56.40Brandon Kow
27.48 28.92

Oxford 0028 56.54Hunter Hua
27.51 29.03

Arcadia Jr29 56.83Ethan Chua
27.08 29.75

Valencia-Placent Fr30 57.07Yoojun Park
27.81 29.26

Servite Fr31 57.46Daniel Keats
28.07 29.39

El Dorado Sr32 57.85Kevin Poma
28.35 29.50

El Dorado Fr--- DQConner Le
Head did not break the surface by 15 meters

27.37 28.27

Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:00.03 ! Gretchen	Jaques2010
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 58.35 * Kaitlyn	Dobler2/24/2020

AA	Auto: 1:02.58 $
AA	Cons: 1:03.80 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

El Toro Jr1 1:03.42#Henley Kerr
30.15 33.27

King So2 1:03.61#Angelica Benitez
30.21 33.40

Esperanza Jr3 1:03.98Jasmine Liu
30.42 33.56

Saugus Jr4 1:04.16Bella Fisco
30.32 33.84

May ield Senior Sr5 1:04.51Taylor Carey
30.48 34.03

Ventura Sr6 1:05.09Emily Wright
31.11 33.98

Ayala Sr7 1:05.22Charli Sunahara
30.69 34.53

Hunt Beach Jr8 1:06.45Grace Brehm
31.28 35.17

Walnut Sr9 1:06.47Sabrina Bennani
31.50 34.97

King Sr10 1:06.67Hedy Bian
31.19 35.48

Citrus Valley So11 1:06.86Hayley Smith
31.53 35.33

Dana Hills So12 1:06.89Julia Gordon
31.78 35.11

Santa Monica Fr13 1:07.04Petran Daniela
31.85 35.19

St Lucys So14 1:07.23Jessica Seidner
31.80 35.43

Aliso Niguel Fr15 1:07.28Maya Voss
31.68 35.60

Trabuco Hills So16 1:07.35Eliza Taylor
31.70 35.65

Sonora So17 1:07.58Samantha Stacer
32.00 35.58

Gabrielino Fr18 1:07.68Kianna Thai
32.57 35.11

Oaks Christian Sr19 1:07.89Ella Wiegand
31.76 36.13

Keppel Sr20 1:08.04Jasmine Huang
32.05 35.99

La Serna Jr21 1:08.06Frances Mikulski
32.32 35.74

El Segundo So22 1:08.11Molly Beetner
33.15 34.96
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Upland So23 1:08.19Spencer Damaske
32.19 36.00

Ventura Jr24 1:08.42Ella Montano
32.14 36.28

May ield Senior Fr25 1:08.78Sophia Georgino
32.02 36.76

Glendora Fr26 1:08.84Keira Edralinda
32.96 35.88

Temple City Fr27 1:09.03Samantha Wong
32.73 36.30

Keppel So28 1:09.60Jessica Chu
33.01 36.59

Great Oak Fr29 1:10.15Amanda Cotton
33.24 36.91

Notre Dame-SO So30 1:10.20Emily Waters
33.13 37.07

Poly-Riverside So31 1:11.01Caroline Timko
33.58 37.43

Peninsula So--- X1:05.83Elsie Delacruz
31.10 34.73

Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 53.66 ! Tona	Zinn5/25/2021
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 51.34 * Joshua	Matheny3/20/2021

AA	Auto: 55.84 $
AA	Cons: 56.98 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

San Marino So1 54.92$Daniel Li
26.41 28.51

Laguna Hills Sr2 55.22$Tona Zinn
25.95 29.27

Capo Valley Jr3 57.58Christian Perez
27.21 30.37

Great Oak Sr4 57.69Erick Runze Wang
27.10 30.59

Crean Lutheran Jr5 57.74Tate Fitzgerald
27.02 30.72

Arcadia Fr6 57.91Gavin Santoso
27.27 30.64

Keppel Jr7 59.10Ray Chun
28.31 30.79

South Pasadena Sr8 59.22William Kan
27.96 31.26

Murrieta Mesa Sr9 59.27Alex Yang
27.82 31.45

Claremont Sr10 59.32Mercer Weis
27.99 31.33

Capo Valley Fr11 59.62Jack Samuels
28.40 31.22

Peninsula Sr12 59.63Rayen Lin
28.45 31.18

Lutheran-Orange Sr13 59.74Leonardo Giessmann
28.13 31.61

Palos Verdes Jr14 59.80Tyler Campbell
28.17 31.63

Sage Hill So15 59.92Brandon Lee
28.39 31.53

Whitney Sr16 59.96Kevin Lee
28.27 31.69

West Torrance Sr17 1:00.75Elliot Kim
28.69 32.06

Canyon-Anaheim Jr18 1:00.97John Williams
28.52 32.45

Murrieta Mesa Jr19 1:01.48Alex Pena
29.32 32.16

Roosevelt Jr*20 1:01.54Evan Evalle
29.26 32.28

Crescenta Valley Jr*20 1:01.54Michael Petersen
29.08 32.46

Sage Hill Sr22 1:01.57Kyle Wong
29.19 32.38

Westlake So23 1:01.59Bryan Huang
29.14 32.45

Lutheran-Orange So24 1:02.10Brian Marinescu
28.76 33.34

Citrus Valley So25 1:02.12Bryce Hitter
29.16 32.96

Canyon-Anaheim Fr26 1:02.17Connor Ho
29.61 32.56

Irvine Fr*27 1:02.37Samuel Bowman
29.68 32.69

Redlands Sr*27 1:02.37Fletcher Dementyev
29.38 32.99

Keppel Fr29 1:02.59Alexander Song
29.55 33.04

Santa Ynez Sr30 1:02.63Addison Hawkins
29.64 32.99

Servite Jr31 1:02.72James Soto
29.28 33.44

Peninsula Jr32 1:02.92Ryan Song
29.53 33.39

Crescenta Valley So33 1:03.51Dylan Wee
29.96 33.55
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 3:22.67 ! Crean	Lutheran5/16/2015

E	Eastin,	T	Jorgenson,	E	Garcia,	E	Eastin
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 3:15.38 * Carmel	(IN)2/14/2015

V	Burchill,	C	Adams,	K	Smith,	A	Bilquist
AA	Auto: 3:27.65 $

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:35.65Ayala
1) Riley Ogilvie Fr 2) Emily Wooden Sr
3) Victoria Villarreal Jr 4) Charli Sunahara Sr

27.63 56.66 25.21 53.23
24.91 52.42 25.42 53.34

2 3:37.35King
1) Emily Ausmus Jr 2) Viviana Perez Fr
3) Jamie Cechini Sr 4) Angelica Benitez So

25.90 53.75 27.22 56.31
25.96 54.51 25.32 52.78

3 3:39.78Aliso Niguel
1) Devon Silberman Fr 2) Danyelle Silberman Sr
3) Emily Lipscomb Jr 4) Taylor Hansen Sr

26.39 54.12 27.07 56.97
26.70 56.16 25.15 52.53

4 3:40.03Saugus
1) Riley Botton Sr 2) Avery Swailes Jr
3) Sydney Jackson Jr 4) Bella Fisco Jr

25.13 53.17 26.66 55.99
27.35 56.62 25.83 54.25

5 3:40.41Temple City
1) Brianna Lee Fr 2) Kimberly May Jr
3) Jessica Trac Sr 4) Isabella Gonzales Sr

26.91 55.84 26.31 56.05
26.36 55.35 25.26 53.17

6 3:41.09Glendora
1) Vanessa VanWoerkom Sr 2) Lauren Murphy So
3) Keira Edralinda Fr 4) Zoe Cedano Fr

26.70 56.16 27.07 56.31
25.95 55.23 24.86 53.39

7 3:41.26El Segundo
1) Emery Arnold So 2) Stephanie Rodriguez Jr
3) Maya Viramontes So 4) Molly Beetner So

26.59 55.44 26.17 55.38
26.65 56.41 25.58 54.03

8 3:41.55Sunny Hills
1) Mia Carley Fr 2) Samantha Burgess So
3) Raine Parker Jr 4) Kailee Chow Sr

27.95 56.81 25.66 53.94
27.37 56.03 26.29 54.77

9 3:42.18Beckman
1) Ayla Kailiponi Fr 2) Kayla Stephens Fr
3) Madison Colinayo Fr 4) Sydney Lin Sr

26.05 55.24 26.91 56.97
26.87 56.84 25.54 53.13

10 3:42.30Archer School fo
1) Amelia Hines So 2) Chloe Resnick So
3) Lacey Thompson So 4) Thea Leimone Sr

26.64 54.80 27.05 57.72
26.37 55.75 25.74 54.03

11 3:42.47Trabuco Hills
1) Margret Yu Jr 2) Taylor Lowe Sr
3) Sarah Patterson Sr 4) Eliza Taylor So

26.88 57.06 26.25 55.36
27.14 56.90 24.89 53.15

12 3:42.96Chino Hills
1) Nohely Lopez Jr 2) Jill Adams Fr
3) Jacqueline Shen So 4) Lucy Landherr Fr

26.23 54.56 27.22 57.17
26.75 56.09 25.59 55.14

13 3:43.24Hunt Beach
1) Grace Brehm Jr 2) Hayden Hoover Fr
3) Hana Homma Sr 4) Shelby Young So

25.50 53.37 26.78 57.09
26.46 55.78 26.95 57.00

14 3:43.85West Ranch
1) Ashlyn Walter Sr 2) Taylor Borkowski So
3) Lexy Hughes Jr 4) Karina Hartouian So

27.01 57.08 26.82 56.44
26.41 57.09 25.56 53.24

15 3:43.95Villa Park
1) Allison Mann So 2) Katie Dannenbring Fr
3) Makena De La O So 4) Allison White Sr

25.64 1:03.94 46.37
26.97 56.10 26.76 57.54

16 3:44.21Upland
1) Petra Evans So 2) Jaylinn Miller Fr
3) Jasmine Patel Sr 4) Spencer Damaske So

26.58 55.27 27.54 58.41
26.42 56.68 25.96 53.85

17 3:44.85San Dimas
1) Dakota Crandall Jr 2) Leelana Yoho Sr
3) Alyssa Fox Sr 4) Carolyn Kao So

27.54 57.34 27.23 56.71
26.68 56.44 26.23 54.36

18 3:44.90Citrus Valley
1) Allyson Barlow Sr 2) Julianna Stover So
3) Chaselyn Wheeler Jr 4) Hayley Smith So

26.98 56.52 27.16 57.27
27.40 57.33 25.81 53.78



Mission Viejo Nadadores HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 8:47 PM  5/3/2022  Page 20
2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

19 3:45.58Santa Monica
1) Anneliese Hanson Sr 2) Serena Wu Fr
3) Lillian Top Fr 4) Petran Daniela Fr

27.62 57.30 27.80 58.24
26.10 54.53 27.05 55.51

20 3:46.38Millikan
1) Olivia Reitano Sr 2) Jennine Osorio So
3) Simone Mack So 4) Kylie Montiel Fr

27.29 56.42 27.00 57.03
27.52 58.37 25.91 54.56

21 3:46.64Walnut
1) Abigail Aggarao Fr 2) Parisa Schweinhagan Jr
3) Esther Chang Fr 4) Sabrina Bennani Sr

27.53 58.90 26.42 56.76
27.21 57.11 25.89 53.87

22 3:46.96West Torrance
1) Mikaela Maemura So 2) Maya Chou Jr
3) Avery White So 4) Katie Ho So

25.51 52.77 26.94 57.80
27.57 58.12 27.49 58.27

23 3:47.66La Serna
1) Hannah Lee Jr 2) Madalyn Torres So
3) Frances Mikulski Jr 4) Madison Forrest Jr

27.55 57.33 27.61 57.49
26.79 56.26 26.16 56.58

24 3:50.22Murrieta Valley
1) Gabriella Cinnamo So 2) MACKENZIE Wood So
3) Jasmine Castillo Jr 4) Autumn Day Sr

28.14 58.95 27.98 59.04
26.23 56.92 26.31 55.31

25 3:50.50Brea
1) Cat-Ly Nguyen Sr 2) Christina Pai Fr
3) Olivia Swindle Sr 4) Tori Torres Sr

26.91 56.80 26.33 56.02
27.17 58.10 28.21 59.58

26 3:55.18Arcadia
1) Claire Li Jr 2) Elizabeth Ji Fr
3) Bethany Chow Sr 4) Jocelyn Wang Jr

29.18 1:00.75 26.82 58.84
28.36 59.58 26.56 56.01

27 3:58.04Keppel
1) Precilla Tea Fr 2) Madison Quan So
3) Chloe Chen Sr 4) Jessica Chu So

29.26 1:01.01 27.72 59.14
28.53 1:01.61 27.03 56.28

28 3:58.27Viewpoint
1) Eileen Portillo So 2) Sophia Younger Jr
3) Sarah Nasrollahy Fr 4) Sam Albrecht Jr

27.03 57.80 28.60 1:00.69
28.69 1:01.27 27.88 58.51

29 3:59.22Esperanza
1) Elise Whitworth Sr 2) Brooke Lopez Fr
3) Aaliyah Burns Sr 4) Hailey Whittaker Fr

28.33 58.89 29.57 1:02.53
28.62 1:00.83 27.03 56.97

30 4:00.23Poly-Riverside
1) Elizabeth Chinchilla Fr 2) Natalie Bramlett Fr
3) Louanne Buan Sr 4) Delaney Norris Jr

28.28 1:00.39 28.33 1:00.79
28.57 1:00.82 27.55 58.23

31 4:02.44Crescenta Valley
1) Gabby Young Sr 2) Kaylie Sung Sr
3) Kyra Freemon Sr 4) Emily Wong So

28.38 59.13 29.64 1:02.92
28.15 58.87 29.76 1:01.52

--- DQMay ield Senior
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Ella Yoon So 2) Marcella Laguna Jr
3) Rachael Yoon So 4) Olivia Laguna Fr

28.86 1:01.28 27.82 59.54
28.87 1:01.19 27.47 58.79

Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 3:04.14 ! Los	Osos2013

J	Strong,	N	Bell,	M	Forbes,	K	Coan
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 2:53.81 * North	Allegheny	(PA)3/15/2018

M	Gonzalez,	A	Zhang,	J	Wright,	R	Mihm
AA	Auto: 3:06.28 $
AA	Cons: 3:09.26 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:10.80Roosevelt
1) Daniel Yoo Fr 2) Gian Carlo Sanchez Sr
3) Michael DiBello Jr 4) Izaiah Trevino-lozano Jr

23.55 48.89 23.44 48.97
22.18 47.22 21.71 45.72

2 3:10.85Murrieta Mesa
1) Eryk Elizondo Sr 2) Alex Yang Sr
3) Ty Schneider So 4) Justin Schneider Sr

24.22 48.78 23.17 48.60
22.66 47.36 21.73 46.11

3 3:11.78Laguna Hills
1) Tona Zinn Sr 2) Lucas McKee So
3) Arthur Barney So 4) Cole Sumino Jr

22.16 46.10 23.01 48.18
23.47 49.71 22.80 47.79

4 3:12.03Sonora
1) Luca Samanta Sr 2) Matthew Baxter Jr
3) Joseph Kling Sr 4) Matthew Chai Sr

23.95 49.98 23.11 49.22
22.46 46.52 22.45 46.31



Mission Viejo Nadadores HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 8:47 PM  5/3/2022  Page 21
2022	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/28/2022	to	5/6/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

5 3:12.50El Segundo
1) Lucas Crother-Collado So 2) Taisei Saito So
3) Lucas Hubbard Fr 4) Alexander Cole Jr

23.50 49.22 23.27 48.92
23.06 48.73 21.61 45.63

6 3:14.65Oxford
1) Huy Le Jr 2) Karl Quintero-Guan 00
3) Matthew Lee So 4) Benjamin Wong Jr

23.61 48.74 24.29 50.65
22.46 47.47 22.85 47.79

7 3:15.05Chino Hills
1) Jonathan Iskandar So 2) Ethan Lopez So
3) Kai Anolin So 4) Garrett Dykier Sr

23.04 48.61 22.98 49.39
23.30 48.85 22.85 48.20

8 3:15.41Crean Lutheran
1) Andrew Teh Jr 2) Max Kong Fr
3) Troy Hill Fr 4) Tate Fitzgerald Jr

22.90 47.63 23.28 49.31
23.19 49.35 23.20 49.12

9 3:15.51Peninsula
1) Logan Lakis Sr 2) Rayen Lin Sr
3) Ryan Song Jr 4) Brandon Yoon Sr

23.36 48.89 24.09 49.75
23.60 50.02 22.29 46.85

10 3:15.54Redlands
1) Wyatt Miner Jr 2) Kareem Hassen So
3) Ethan De Vera Jr 4) Kevin Mora Sr

22.34 46.58 23.83 51.37
23.21 48.19 22.85 49.40

11 3:15.73Yorba Linda
1) Toring Stanley Sr 2) Jeremy Duong Jr
3) Reese Jenican Sr 4) Ethan Newberry Sr

23.35 49.24 24.12 51.10
22.99 47.31 23.06 48.08

12 3:16.27Mission Viejo
1) Josh Winarto So 2) Ben Gallegos So
3) Tennyson Smith Sr 4) Joey Chang Jr

25.12 52.58 22.81 47.62
23.54 49.77 22.14 46.30

13 3:16.52Oaks Christian
1) Colin Shakespeare Sr 2) Franco Scalamadre Sr
3) Joshua McBride Fr 4) Tyler Moore Jr

23.48 49.61 22.79 49.11
24.00 50.17 22.20 47.63

14 3:16.62Arcadia
1) Ronald Lim Fr 2) Jonathan Liu Sr
3) Ethan Chua Jr 4) Gavin Santoso Fr

24.39 50.35 23.30 47.89
23.19 49.57 23.00 48.81

15 3:17.00Capo Valley
1) Gavin Tran Sr 2) Wyatt Kurtz Jr
3) Kristof Balasanian Sr 4) Jack Samuels Fr

25.07 50.90 23.89 49.69
23.50 49.21 22.56 47.20

16 3:17.45Santa Barbara
1) Evan Encell-O'Hara Jr 2) Wyatt Pieretti Sr
3) Ryan Drake Sr 4) Sean O'Brien Sr

23.32 48.51 23.26 49.23
23.92 50.33 23.36 49.38

17 3:17.52El Toro
1) Ethan Teano Sr 2) Luke King Jr
3) Maxwell Murray Jr 4) Cruz Tester Sr

23.90 49.11 24.09 50.65
23.88 49.68 22.75 48.08

18 3:17.78Redondo Union
1) Andrew Herman Sr 2) Trent Bowles Jr
3) Marcus Moreno Sr 4) Riley Pierce Sr

23.28 48.23 23.16 48.41
24.18 51.30 23.17 49.84

19 3:18.35Servite
1) Kai Baker So 2) Sam Diamond Sr
3) Alexander Kowalski Jr 4) James Soto Jr

23.56 49.63 23.42 49.30
23.59 50.24 23.36 49.18

20 3:18.36Sage Hill
1) Aaron Li Jr 2) Dylan Rosmann Fr
3) Carson McNeill Jr 4) Adam Yang Sr

23.82 49.82 23.79 50.08
23.57 49.55 23.03 48.91

21 3:18.81West Torrance
1) Jinho Hwang Sr 2) Chris Ventura Sr
3) Ken Arakaki Jr 4) Elliot Kim Sr

23.60 49.12 23.50 49.86
24.53 50.13 23.31 49.70

22 3:19.13San Marcos
1) Jaran Depew Jr 2) Jaden Lind Sr
3) Gavin Tallman Jr 4) Asher Steelman Sr

23.58 48.69 23.84 51.11
23.98 50.67 23.16 48.66

23 3:19.60Dos Pueblos
1) Nikkolai Carrillo Jr 2) Maxwell Segerstrom Sr
3) Brody Luke Jr 4) Cooper Costello Jr

23.85 49.11 24.07 51.93
23.95 50.96 22.58 47.60

24 3:21.03Keppel
1) Alton Qian So 2) Felix Yang Jr
3) Adam Truong Jr 4) Alexander Song Fr

23.95 50.71 24.78 51.36
23.19 48.90 23.91 50.06
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

25 3:22.29Bonita
1) Max Distaso So 2) Tylor Jimenez Sr
3) Xyler Daugherty Sr 4) Conrad Hugar Sr

23.68 50.17 24.11 49.91
23.05 49.94 24.28 52.27

26 3:22.40Irvine
1) Ethan Diedricks Sr 2) Colin Gaines Sr
3) Josh Baxter Sr 4) Samuel Bowman Fr

24.20 51.11 23.11 49.60
24.00 50.49 24.13 51.20

27 3:22.66Palos Verdes
1) Vincent Wang Fr 2) Ryan Nguyen Fr
3) Taj Whitehead So 4) Tyler Campbell Jr

23.70 49.66 25.08 53.19
24.38 51.24 22.99 48.57

28 3:23.74Crescenta Valley
1) Ian Rho So 2) Arthur Movsesyan Sr
3) Dylan Wee So 4) Sean Rho Sr

24.58 50.78 25.04 52.44
24.37 51.48 23.51 49.04

29 3:23.84San Marino
1) Joseph Ng Sr 2) Mark O'Mara Fr
3) Dennis Rui Sr 4) Daniel Dosti Sr

24.12 50.62 25.06 52.20
24.04 50.54 23.55 50.48

30 3:24.83Westlake
1) Mark Mashkovich Fr 2) Andrew Luo Sr
3) Donovan James Jr 4) Austin Majus Jr

23.76 49.41 24.53 52.03
24.29 51.78 24.24 51.61

--- DQBrea
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Michael DiCesaris Fr 2) Daniel Franks Sr
3) Noah Chung Sr 4) Lee Bullock Sr

23.96 50.20 24.09 50.17
23.98 51.34 23.24 48.70

--- DQCulver City
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Jackson Weiss Jr 2) Kent Nishida Jr
3) Gavin Klipfel Sr 4) Maxwell Jordan Sr

23.09 48.88 23.41 48.48
24.26 52.07 21.84 46.57

Event	107		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:53.90 ! Ella	Eastin5/16/2015
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:57.41 * Mary	Beck2007

AA	Auto: 2:02.49 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 2:04.60 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

Vista Murrieta Sr1 2:14.70Sarah Steffens
28.48 34.49 40.45 31.28

Keppel Sr2 2:18.66Jasmine Huang
30.17 36.35 38.21 33.93

Event	118		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:24.43 ! Los	Osos2014

K	Coan,	S	Althaus,	J	Strong,	M	Forbes
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:22.80 * Birmingham	Brother	Rice1996

AA	Auto: 1:25.05 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 1:26.40 # 2016

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
	-	Swim-off

1 1:29.73Servite
1) Tanner McCreary Jr 2) Sam Diamond Sr
3) Patrick Edwards Sr 4) James Soto Jr

22.62 22.36 22.82 21.93
2 1:30.42El Toro

1) Steven Draggoo Sr 2) Ethan Teano Sr
3) Maxwell Murray Jr 4) Luke King Jr

24.06 21.41 22.51 22.44


